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Welcome to Temple Baptist Church of Rogers!

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

“Joy to the World (Joyful, Joyful)”

“0O Come, O Come Emmanuvel”

“Come Thou Long Expected Jesus”

MESSAGE Wade Allen

TIME OF REFLECTION

“Take My Life”

“Sing We the Song of Emmanuel”




SERMON NOTES:

GOD BREAKS THE SILENCE
Wade Allen, Lead Pastor
Luke 1:5-38

Interactive Sudy Notes on the
You Version Bble App


https://bible.com/events/48806698
https://bible.com/events/48806698

CHRISTMAS CONCERT TODAY!

When you work in the ministry,
work will oftentimes consume all
your available time. This can lead
to an unhealthy balance in a pas-
tor’s life if he is not careful. Friends,
fellowship and good music—these
are just a few of the reasons that |
am blessed to be a member of
Singing Men of Arkansas.

Every year, we celebrate
Christmas with a concert of holiday
favorites, familiar carols as well as
sacred songs of worship. Normally,
this is a ticketed event, but this year it is
absolutely free! So | would like to invite
you to join me and a few dozen of my
friends this afternoon as we present to
the community—"“Home for Christmas.”

DECEMBER’S UPCOMING EVENTS

Dec 11 Allen Studios Piano Recital

10:00 Am

Dec 12 Christmas Caroling
4:00—7:00 PM

Dec 19 Christmas Gifts for Jesus
9:45 AM

Dec 24 Candlelight Christmas Eve
5:00 PM

Dec 26 Worship Service ONLY
10:30 AM

Deacon of the Month for December

Russell Jones

Onllne Giving

E::I htt easytithe.com

tbcrogers

Sunday, December 5th

3:00 pm

First United Methodist Church
Downtown Springdale

Wo would like to thank Pirst Onited Matbodiat Church
i Springdale for besting ear concart 1hix year!

FIRST.ERER
CHURC

Nursery Volunteers

9:00 AM
10:30 AM

Joyce White

Jessica Simpson

November 28 Report

Worship Service
Live View Families
Total Attendance
Sunday School

Online Long-Views

Organic Reach

General Fund
Gideon’s
Youth

Walk of Faith

General Fund
Sound Room
Gideon’s

November 21 Report

108
9
117
48
19
124

$3,763.25
$722.00
$25.00
$45.00

$4226.19
$1000.00
$150


http://easytithe.com/tbcrogers
http://easytithe.com/tbcrogers

