



### Wade Allen

Lead Pastor wade@templerogers.org

### John O'Connor

Pastor of Community Engagement john@templerogers.org

### **David McEuen**

Pastor of Family & Worship Ministries david@templerogers.org

### Ron Fields

Pastor of Senior Adults & Care Ministries ron.fields@cox.net

#### Church Office

info@templerogers.org / 479.636.1064

# December 5, 2021

### Welcome to Temple Baptist Church of Rogers!

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

"Joy to the World (Joyful, Joyful)"

"O Come, O Come Emmanuel"

"Come Thou Long Expected Jesus"

MESSAGE Wade Allen

TIME OF REFLECTION

"Take My Life"

"Sing We the Song of Emmanuel"

# SERMON NOTES:

### **GOD BREAKS THE SILENCE**

Wade Allen, Lead Pastor Luke 1:5-38



Interactive Study Notes on the You Version Elble App

#### **CHRISTMAS CONCERT TODAY!**

When you work in the ministry, work will oftentimes consume all your available time. This can lead to an unhealthy balance in a pastor's life if he is not careful. Friends, fellowship and good music—these are just a few of the reasons that I am blessed to be a member of Singing Men of Arkansas.

Every year, we celebrate
Christmas with a concert of holiday favorites, familiar carols as well as sacred songs of worship. Normally, this is a ticketed event, but this year it is absolutely free! So I would like to invite you to join me and a few dozen of my friends this afternoon as we present to the community—"Home for Christmas."

#### **DECEMBER'S UPCOMING EVENTS**

Dec 11	Allen Studios Piano Recital 10:00 AM
Dec 12	Christmas Caroling 4:00—7:00 PM
Dec 19	Christmas Gifts for Jesus 9:45 AM
Dec 24	Candlelight Christmas Eve 5:00 PM
Dec 26	Worship Service <b>ONLY</b> 10:30 AM

Deacon of the Month for December
Russell Jones



Online Giving
<a href="http://easytithe.com/">http://easytithe.com/</a>
<a href="https://easytithe.com/">tbcrogers</a>

Sunday, December 5th
3:00 pm
First United Methodist Church
Downtown Springdale

We would like to thank Flort United Methodist Church
Last Springdale for builting are concert this specific is Springdale.

### **Nursery Volunteers**

9:00 AM	Joyce White
10:30 AM	Jessica Simpson

## **November 28 Report**

Worship Service	108
Live View Families	9
Total Attendance	117
Sunday School	48
Online Long-Views	19
Organic Reach	124
General Fund	\$3,763.25
Gideon's	\$722.00
Youth	\$25.00
Walk of Faith	\$45.00

# **November 21 Report**

General Fund	\$4226.19
Sound Room	\$1000.00
Gideon's	\$150